## 31st March, 2020

BSE Ltd., Corporate Relationship Department P.J.Towers	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East)
Dalal Street	Mumbai 400 051
Mumbai – 400 001	
	SHREDIGCEM
Company Code: 502180	
The Company Secretary	
Shree Digvijay Cement Co. Ltd.	
Digvijaygram	
Jamnagar-361 140	
Gujarat	

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Enclosed please find herewith the disclosures as required under Regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to acquisition of equity shares of **Shree Digvijay Cement Co.**Ltd.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

Your faithfully,

Anil Singhvi Director

Encl: As above

## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of</u> <a href="mailto:SEBI">SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)Regulation, 2011</a>

## Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Na	me of the Target Company (TC)	Shree Digvijay	y Cement Co. Ltd.		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Anil Singhvi (Acquirer)  Person Acting in Concert:  1) Anagha Advisors LLP(PAC1)  2) Nishi Anil Singhvi(PAC2)  3) Ican Investments Advisors Pvt Ltd.(PAC3)  (Anagha Advisors LLP and Nishi Anil Singhvi and Ican Investments Advisors Pvt Ltd became the deemed Person Acting in Concert with Acquirer, by virtue of acquisition of shares of Target Company by Acquirer, in which PAC2 is a Director)			
	ether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/	No			
Nar sha	moter group me(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the ares of TC are Listed rails of the acquisition as follows	1) BSE I 2) Nation	nal Stock Exchang % w.r.t.total	ge of India Limited	
			share/voting capital wherever applicable	diluted share/voting capital of the TC	
	fore the acquisition under consideration, ding of :				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights  1) Anil Singhvi  2) Ican Investments Advisors Pvt Ltd.  3) Anagha Advisors LLP	518839 3229530 7024048 500000	0.36 2.28 4.97 0.35	NA NA NA NA	
b)	Nishi Anil Singhvi     Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by Equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	11272417	7.97	NIL	
MI CHARLES	tails of acquisition				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired  1) Anil Singhvi	150653	0.11	NA NA	
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NA	NA	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired	NIL	NA	NA	
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	NIL	NA	NA	

1	0	i	1	
- 1	1)		l l	
	~7	- 1		1

Continue....

Afte	r the acquisition, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights			
1	) Anil Singhvi	669492	0.47	NA
	2) Anagha Advisors LLP (PAC1)	7024048	4.97	NA
	B) Nishi Anil Singhvi (PAC2)	500000	0.35	NA
	Ican Investments Advisors Pvt Ltd.(PAC3)	3229530	2.28	NA
b)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NA	NA
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	NIL	NA	NA
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	NIL	NA	NA
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	11423070	8.08	NA
Mod right etc.)	e of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / is issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer,	OPEN MARKE	EΤ	
Salie	ent features of the securities acquired Including till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted equity shares, etc.	NIL		
Date allot secu	of acquisition of/ date of receipt of Intimation of ment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible rities/any other instrument that entitles the tirer to receive shares in the TC.	27/03/2020 to 3	00/03/2020	-
Equi	ity share capital / total voting capital of the TC re the said acquisition	141374278 equ	ity shares of Rs.	10 each
	ity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC the said acquisition	141374278 equ	nity shares of Rs.	10 each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition		141374278 equity shares of Rs. 10 each		

## Part-B Name of the Target Company: Shree Digvijay Cement Co. Ltd.

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory	(Anil Singhvi)

Date: 31/03/2020 Place: Mumbai